UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE

Office of the Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavana, (Behind Crawford Hall), Mysuru 570 005, Karnataka, INDIA.

PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION FOR PH.D DEGREE AS PER THE REGULATIONS 2017

Sub: Provisional Registration for Ph.D Programme without Fellowship.

- Ref: 1. Letter dated 04-08-2021 received from the Chairman, DOS in Physical Education and Sports Science, Sports Pavilion, University of Mysore, Mysuru 570005.
 - 2. Registrar (Evaluation) order No.DOR.9.1/Ph.D/DSH/2021-22/P.04/12 dated: 05-08-2021.

ORDER NO. DOR.9.1/Ph.D/DSH/PR397/2021-22 DATED: 05-08-2021

The following candidate is **Provisionally Registered** for Ph.D degree in **Physical Education**, Without Fellowship as mentioned below.

Provisional Registration No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Name & Address of the Guide	Name of the Department/ Research Centre
WOF-397 2021-22	Dhanya Sundar H S/o Late Heman Sundar Raj	Dr. S. Madialagan Associate Professor	DOS in Physical Education and Sports Science
2021-22	# 7/41 First Christian Street	DOS in Physical Education and	University of Mysore
	Kollegal (T)	Sports Science	Mysuru – 570005.
	Chamarajanagar – 571440.	University of Mysore	
		Mysuru-570005.	

- The Candidate has to undergo a Ph.D Course work of one semester of 20 weeks as per rule 6.1 and 6.2 of Ph.D. Regulations 2017. After successful completion of the course work and Pre-registration colloquium as per 6.1 to 6.4 & 7.1 the candidate is eligible to submit the progress report and to apply for Permanent Registration as per rule 6.6 to the Office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, within 06 months from the date of announcement of the course work result by Registrar(Evaluation), If not, the candidate forfeits his/her claims for Registration (6.7) & the Pre-Registration stands cancelled and the candidate should go through entrance test afresh.
- 2. The Candidate has to pay tuition fee, candidature fee, laboratory fee and other fee as applicable. Details about fee structure can be obtained from the office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 3. The Candidate shall himself/herself bear the cost of Chemical/Stationery and other materials to be used for his/her research work. In case of loss, cost of materials/equipment etc., if any, shall be made good to the Department/ Institution by the candidate.
- 4. The Candidate/Researcher/Guide has to follow the terms and conditions of Ph.D Regulations 2017 laid down by University of Mysore in accordance with notification vide reference No.AC2(S)/460/2009-10 dated:20-03-2017 and time to time amendments/modifications shall be adopted after recommendations from the University.
- 5. The Candidate has been instructed to attend the Ph.D Course work classes next conducted.

Copy for

- 1. The Research Candidate.
- 2. The Research Guide.
- 3. The Chairman, DOS/BOS in Physical Education and Sports Science, University of Mysore, Mysuru-05.
- 4. Office copy.

By order Special officer DS B Directorate of Research University of Mysore Pareeksha Bhavan, MYSORE-9

HMB/C.2/E:/9.1